# 8-19-03

09-03-2003

# 1702 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 AUG 2003 PCT/US 03 /25966

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME U.S. Patent a	NT OF COMP and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/20 Tab settings ➾ ➾ ➾ ▼	102540332		• •	•
To the honorable Commissioner of			original documents o	r copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):     George B. Stefano     Wei Zhu Kirk Mantione		Name and address     Name: The Research     University of New Y	ch Foundation of S	es) tate
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes X No			
Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment [	Merger	Street Address: P.C	D. Box 9	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other	_			
Outer		City: Albany	State: NY	Zip 12201-
_ ,, _ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Execution Date: August 19, 2003		Additional Name(s) & add	aress(es) attached?	Yes [/
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number (s) fithis document is being filed together.</li> </ol>		n the execution date of	the application is:	9/40/2002
		the application is.	0/ 19/2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No. (s)		
03 Z	5966 Additional numbers attack	hed? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of applic		mahadi [
concerning document should be mailed:			_=	
Name: Michael F. Hoffman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.</u>	00
Hoffman, Warnick & D'Alessandro LLC		X Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to dep	osit account
		Deposit account nur	mber:	
Street Address: Three E-Comm Square		500999		
City: AlbanyState: NY	Zip: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying b	y deposit acco
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			<del></del>	
To the best of my knowledge and bel is a true copy of the original documer		ion∖is,true and correct a	nd any attached co	ру
Michael F. Hoffman	$\mathbb{I}$	X151/	Λ	of 10, 2002
Name of Person Signing		ignature	Augu	<u>ıst 19, 2003</u> Date
	r of pages including cover sh	•	uments: 2	
	ail docurrents to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information t		
003 GFREY1 00000036 PCT/US03/25966	Washington, I			
21\ 40.00 OP	/			

**PATENT** REEL: 014437 FRAME: 0050

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersegred (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly seknowledged, and do hereby self, assign and mansfer unto

#### The Research Foundation of State I, niversity of New York

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and it, certain inventions relating to

#### NITRIC ONIDE AND US HIBMEDICAL SIGNIFICANCE

described in an application for Lerton Patent of the United States, identified as Automay Docker No. <u>R1381-200</u>, at an the Law Offices of Hoffman Warnick & D'Alessaudro LLC. Three E-Comm Square, Albany, New York 12207, and the invention(e) and improvement(s) set torth mercin, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renowals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent has said invantions be issued to said Assigned. Its successors, assured and toget representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful onths, and do at, acts which may be necessary, desirable or nonvenient for securing and maintaining patents for sold inventions in any and all countries and for vesting into therefor in said Assignee, on successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We substract and empower the said Assigned, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or normness, to invoke and claim for any application for panels of other form of proposition for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such eight of priority without further written or oral suphorization from its

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full fegal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like decement which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nomines to claim the aftersaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the litternational convention which may henceforth be substituted for it

We covernor with said Assigned, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are fine and clear of any encomposition, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WITNESS WHATEOF, we have here upon signed our adaptes) on the	e day and year set forth below
at North West	8/19/03
Bredge B. Stehner	DATE
(levenings Typed Name)	
ZEWLZ	8/19/03
Instruction (signature)	DATE
Wei Znu Guyent ('s Typed Name)	
The flation	8/19/05
Inventor (signature)	DATE
Kirk Mantione	
(Investor's Typed Name)	

Page I of I